

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Ortiz

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 17, strike lines 16 and 17 and substitute
- 2 ~~"requirements of this section in accordance with the "Procurement Code",~~
- 3 ~~articles 101 to 112 of this title 24,~~ OR GRANT TO ONE OR MORE OF THE
- 4 ENTITIES THAT BEST".
- 5 Page 17, line 19, after "contract" insert "OR GRANT".
- 6 Page 17, line 23, after "contract" insert "OR GRANT".
- 7 Page 18, lines 17 and 18, strike "a contracting entity for" and substitute
- 8 ~~"a contracting entity for~~ AN APPLICANT".
- 9 Page 18, line 18, strike "ITS" and substitute "THE APPLICANT'S".
- 10 Page 18, line 21, after "contracts" insert "OR GRANTS".
- 11 Page 18, line 23, after "contract" insert "OR GRANT".
- 12 Page 18, line 25, after "contract" insert "OR GRANT".

** ** ** ** ** **